UNC Charlotte Department of Counseling Graduate Survey

Dear Graduate/Alumnus:

Please help us evaluate the counseling program at the UNC Charlotte by responding to the
following items. Please return your completed survey in the provided postage paid return envelope by
October 15. Please also forward the Graduate Employer Survey along with the second return envelope
to your current employer/immediate supervisor. Both graduate and employer surveys will remain
anonymous. Thank in advance for your assistance.

Using the scale below, please rate your satisfaction with the professional training that you received from the
UNCC Counseling Program.

Very Very
Dissatisfied Satisfied
1 2 3 4 5 6 NA
General Program

Program curriculum in general ..........cocoovevevn i iieee e M=5.34, SD=0.58
Academic/professional knowledge garned ............................... M=5.34, SD=0.64
Professional skills learned .. M=5.30, SD=0.68
Supervised, clinical experrences in general .............................. M=5.23, SD=0.78
Available clinical sites.. M=4.67, SD=1.12
Site supervision in general M=4.78, SD=0.94
Faculty supervisors in general M=5.36, SD=0.72
Professional competence of program faculty ............................ M=5.55, SD=0.60
Academic advisement received .. M=4.82, SD=1.21
Mentoring received by faculty on professmnal development ......... M=4.91, SD=1.17
Program facilities and resources.. M=4.96, SD=0.89
Course/program evaluation opportunltles for students ................ M=4.95, SD=0.87

Program information resources (e.g., student handbook, website, etc.)  M=5.00, SD=0.79

Professional Skill Training (Rate the level of skill you acquired through the program)

Very Very
Low High
1 2 3 4 5 6 NA
Individual counseling SKillS ...........ccoovveiveiin e M=5.25, SD=0.67
Group counseling skills ................... M=4.64, SD=1.23
Psychoeducational (structured) group Skl||S ............................ M=4.93, SD=0.97
Classroom UIAnCe ............cooeuiriririiiiiiiee e M=4.68, SD=1.62
Multicultural counseling SKillS............ccoovevicviiieeie e, M=4.96, SD=0.95
Career/lifestyle counseling SKillS.........ccocooveeiviviniiiiii M=4.71, SD=1.06
Case conceptualization skills .................cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiins, M=4.50, SD=1.12
Case planning/management/treatment planning ....................... M=3.82, SD=1.40
Crisis counseling SKillS ..........cccovvoiveiiiiiiie e M=4.59, SD=1.34
Substance abuse counseling SKillS ........ccocveeeviviviiii i, M=4.29, SD=1.84
Play therapy sKills............ooiiiiii e, M=5.59, SD=1.28
Family counseling skills...............oooiiiiiiiiiiii e, M=4.26, SD=1.63
Couples counseling SKillS ..............cooiviiiiiiiiiiiiieens, M=4.29, SD=1.99

Child and adolescent counseling skills...................coeviiinin.. M=4.78, SD=1.62



Gender and sexuality related counseling skills ........................ M=4.62, SD=1.55

Assessment and appraisal skills ... M=4.13, SD=1.20
Abnormal psychology/diagnosis ................cccoeiiiiiiiinan.... M=4.18, SD=1.51
Program development skills ...............coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, M=4.15, SD=1.23
Program evaluation/research skills .........................coonn. M=4.25, SD=1.10
ConSUIAtION SKIIIS ... e e, M=4.46, SD=1.14
Ethical decision-making skills ................ccoooeviviiiiiiiinn..n. M=5.42, SD=0.81
Self-care SKILLS ... v ettt M=4.71, SD=1.22
Skills working in community agency setting ......................... M=4.65, SD=1.35
Skills working in school setting...................ocooiiiini. M=5.14, SD=1.64
About You

Select a single response which best represents your answer by filling in the corresponding bubble.

Program from which you graduated: Gender:
School 38.2% Male 13.7%
Community  58.2% Female 86.3%
Doctoral 03.6%

Age:

20-25 08.9%

26-35 60.7%

36-45 10.7%

46-55 14.3%

56+ 05.4%

Race/Ethnicity:

African American 12.5%

Asian/Asian American 0.00

Latina/Latino American 0.00

American Indian 07.1%

Caucasian/White 73.2%

Other 07.1%

Which of the following describes your current place of employment?
Public school 26.8%

College or university 08.9%

Corporation 07.1%

Private practice 07.1%

Private school 0.00

Governmental agency 14.3%

Not-for-profit agency 23.2%

Other 12.5%

What is your current job title?

School counselor 27.8%

Counselor 37.0%

Other 35.2%

What was your initial, post-graduation salary?
15-20,000 05.6%



21-25,000 05.6%

26-30,000 33.3%

31-35,000 25.9%

36-40,000 14.8%

41-50,000 14.8%

51,000+ 0.00

What is your current salary?

15-20,000 01.9%

21-25,000 01.9%

26-30,000 18.9%

31-35,000 28.3%

36-40,000 22.6%

41-50,000 18.9%

51,000+ 07.5%

What professional certifications and/or licensures do you currently hold? Yes
LPCINC ettt ettt nn e neas 44.4%
(I O 0] T ] v LSS SSRORS 08.1%
School Counselor Certification/NC ..........cooviiiieiiieee e 42.5%
School Counselor Certification/other State............cooveiiiiiiiirene s 05.6%
National Certified COUNSEION ..........cciiiiiie e e 90.9%
OFher Credential ..........ooiiieecece e et sreene e e 15.4%
Do you provide professional (e.g., counseling or development) services other than in

your primary employment setting (e.g., private practice)?..........ccccoovvvvrvnereneinenns 27.8%
Do you currently receive supervision for your counseling work? ................ 62.5%
Do you regularly attend counseling professional conferences? ..................c.coe.... 67.9%

How many Continuing Education Units (CEUSs) have you earned since you graduated?
0 11.3%

2-20 32.1%

21-40 17.0%

41-60 15.1%

60+ 24.5%

Do you currently belong to the following organizations? Yes
American Counseling ASSOCIALION. .........cciiviirieieisire e 50.9%
American School Counselors ASSOCIALION..........cveveiriierere e 17.4%
North Carolina Counseling ASSOCIALION ..........cceiiiieiiie e 28.6%
North Carolina School Counselors ASSOCIAtION .........cccvvveveiiiiieriie e 19.6%
Other ACA DIVISION(S) «eoveeeeiueeierieaieeieseeeesteseeseestee e steesee e sneeseesbeaneeseesseensesneeneeneens 20.0%
Other NCCA DiIVISION(S) «.veeverueerierieaieeiesieeiestesee st stees e stearee e sseeseeseeaneeseesseensesneeneeseesns 13.0%
Chi SIGMA TOTA ...t 26.1%

MU Tau Beta Chapter. .. ..ottt ettt e aeaee o 25.5%



